REV 1.0 7/5/00
Characteristics subject to change without notice.
1 of 14
BLOCK DIAGRAM
496 Byte
EEPROM Array
Logic

©Xicor, Inc. 2000 Patents Pending
REV 1.0 7/5/00 www.xicor.com
Ordering Information
Part Mark Convention
VCC Limits
Blank = 5V ±10%
2.5 = 2.5V to 5.5V
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial = 0°C to +70°C
I = Industrial= –40°C to +85°C
Package
S8 = 8-Lead SOIC
V8 = 8-Lead TSSOP
H = Die in waffle packs (Contact Factory)
W = Die in wafer form (Contact Factory)
Device
X76F400 X X –X
8-Lead TSSOP
YWW
8-Lead SOIC
X76F400 X
XX
Blank = 8-Lead SOIC
AE = 2.5 to 5.5V, 0 to +70°C
AF = 2.5 to 5.5V, -40 to +85°C
Blank = 4.5 to 5.5V, 0 to +70°C
I = 4.5 to 5.5V, -40 to +85°C
Blank = 4.5 to 5.5V, 0 to 70°C
7640XX
I = 4.5 to 5.5V, -40 to +85°C
AE = 2.5 to 5.5V, 0 to 70°C
AF = 2.5 to 5.5V, -40 to +85°C